
Prodigal Son Lecture Series  - Dr. Sean Hayden will
lead us in a four-week study of "A Prodigal Age:
Four Meditations on the Church in Our Time."
Lectures begin 2/16 at 4pm in CLC 120.
Prayer of the month  -  O God, you call us to love
our neighbor. Help us to see you in the neighbors
we serve. And may they see you in us! Amen.

SERVE

DISCIPLESHIP
FEBRUARY 2025

Church Street serves our community with fervent love. We provide
service, outreach, and support to our neighbors in our local

community. Thank you for supporting these ministries!

Love Your Neighbor: This year, Church Street will
participate in Love Your Neighbor again. The
H.O.W. Committee invites YOU to show love to
your neighbor and to bring a friend to church on
Sunday, February 16. 

SUPPORT

SUSTAIN

with your time

with your gifts and talents

through ongoing gifts and prayers

Second Harvest Collection - As a part of the Love
Your Neighbor campaign, we will be collecting
canned goods for Second Harvest.  
Submit a Lenten devotion - You are invited to
participate in Lent this year by writing a devotion to
be included in the weekly Lenten email. Contact
Zayna Trammell at zaynatrammell@gmail.com for
more information/to submit a devotion by 2/14. 
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This year, Church Street will join other churches in Knoxville in
February to spread love in our community and to remind our
neighbors that we have more in common than not. Everyone is
worthy of being loved! There are two ways to get involved with
Love Your Neighbor Knox at Church Street this month:

Missions Committee Chair
    Jeff Smith - jasvols@gmail.com
Soup Kitchen 
    Julia Kelley - juliakelley5402@comcast.net
Sharing Shop 
     Elaine Ralston - aralston1025@tds.net
Family Promise
     Valeta Norris - valetanorris@gmail.com 
Dogwood Elementary School 
     Mary Torres - coachrysmom@gmail.com
Benevolence 
     Duane Simmons - simmonsduane@msn.com

Staff Ministry Contacts: 
Missions Assistant 
   Marc Gamble - mgamble@churchstreetumc.org
Church Street Kids  
   Katryn Bancroft - kbancroft@churchstreetumc.org
Youth
   youth@churchstreetumc.org

Contact a Pastor:
Rev. Catherine Nance: cnance@churchstreetumc.org, 
865-521-0260
Rev. Tim Best: tbest@churchstreetumc.org, 
865-521-0279

Note: The ministries above are primarily connected to missions and community outreach. Contact a pastor or
communications@churchstreetumc.org or 865-524-3048 for additional support in finding a ministry leader.

Have a question? Reach out to one of these mission or ministry
leaders:

February 2 - February 28
Everyone in the Love Your Neighbor collective is partnering with
Second Harvest Food Bank to add a service element to our Love
Your Neighbor initiative. Join us as we collect food to stock the
shelves for our hungry neighbors during Second Harvest’s slowest
season of the year. Bring canned foods to the Welcome Center!

February 16 
The Church Street H.O.W. Committee encourages you to invite a
friend to church on Sunday, February 16! What better way to
show love for your neighbor? 
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